# L16000121502

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
WH6-42369

Office Use Only



800286368948

06/06/16--01045--024 \*\*150.00

16 JUN 24 PH 2: 17

1/4



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 9, 2016

SUREN AJJARAPU 1115 GUNN HIGHWAY, SUITE #202 ODESSA, FL 33556

SUBJECT: INVETORY RX, LLC Ref. Number: W16000042369

We have received your document for INVETORY RX, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 416A00012214

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of	Section Corporations				
SUBJECT: PINNAC	CLETEK, INC				
SODJECT:	(Name	of Resulting Florida	Limite	ed Company)	
				nd fees are submitted to convert accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S	
Please return all corr	respondence concernit	ng this matter to:			
SUREN AJJARAPU		ı			
	(Contact Person)	-			
PINNACLE TEK, INC					
	(Firm/Company)				
1115 GUNN HIGHWA	Y, SUITE # 202				
	(Address)				
ODESSA, FL -33556					
(	City, State and Zip Code)				,
SUREN@TRXADE.CO					
E-mail Address: (to b	be used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		•	
SUREN AJJARAPU		_at ( <sup>813</sup> )	60135	533	
(Name of Conta	nct Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amou	int:			
☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS	S:	MAILI	NG A	ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registra			
Division of Corporati Clifton Building	ions	Division P. O. Bo		forporations 27	
2661 Executive Center	er Circle			FL 32314	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED 16 JUN 24 PM 2: 17

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is PINNACLE TEK, INC (P11-89323	3:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is aCORPORATION	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
6TH OCTOBER 2011 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization	on:
INTEGRA PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effect date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	tive
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	

Page 1 of 2

•			
Signed this 2ND	day of JUNE	20_16	
C' 4 6 4 41		· ***	FILED
Signature of Author	rized Representative of Limi	ited Liability Company:	
	zed Representative:	<u>i</u> _	16 JUN 24 PM 2: 17
Printed Name: SURE	NATIADADII	Title: PRESIDENT	RECRETATION
Printed Name: SORE	N AJJAKAI U	THIE: TRESIDENT	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
Signature(s) on beha	ulf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signat	ure(s)]
		> 1	(-)]
Signature:			
Printed Name: SUREN	AJJARAPU	Title: MANAGING MEMBER	
<b></b>			
Signature:		T'A	<del> </del>
Printed Name:		Title:	
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	·
			····
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
G:			
Signature:		Title:	
Printed Name:		Title:	
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
		·	
If Florida Corporati			
	n, Vice Chairman, Director, or		
If Directors or Officer	rs have not been selected, an In-	corporator must sign.	
If Florido Conoral D	artnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership	
Signature of one General		ty I al theising.	
Signature or one den	cia, i aithei.		
If Florida Limited P	artnership or Limited Liab <u>ili</u>	ty Limited Partnership:	
Signatures of ALL Go			
All others:			
Signature of an author	rized person.		
Fees:			
Articles of Co	onversion:	\$25.00	
	ida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00	
Certified Cop		\$30.00 (Optional)	
Certificate of		\$5.00 (Optional)	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	FILED
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	FILED 16 JUN 24 PM 2: 17
INTEGRA PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC	TALLAHASSEF EL STATE
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabil	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
<b>ARTICLE II - Address:</b> The mailing address and street address of the property	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1115 GUNN HIGHWAY, SUITE # 202	1115 GUNN HIGH WAY, SUITE # 202
ODESSA, FL -33556	ODESSA, FL -33556
	<del>-</del>
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the I  SUREN AJJARAPU	registered agent are:
Name	3
Florida street address (P.O	
1 londa street address (1.0	. Box MOT acceptable)
ODESSA	FL 33556
City	Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete	o accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of alperformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

		FILED
Title:	Name and Address:	16 JUN 24 PM 2: 1
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		SECRETARY OF BALL
AMBR	SUREN AJJARAPU	SECRE LARY OF STAT TALLAHASSEE FLORID
	1115 GUNN HIGHWAY, SU	ITE # 202
	ODESSA, FL -33556	
MGR	PRASHANTH PATEL	
	1115 GUNN HIGHWAY, SU	ITE # 202
	ODESSA, FL -33556	
	·	
(Has attachment if =========)		
(Use attachment if necessary)	e date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 0 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the tries effective date on the Department of State.  CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	be specific and cannot be mo the applicable statutory filing require	re than five business days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 0 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet that's effective date on the Department of State'	be specific and cannot be mo the applicable statutory filing require	re than five business days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 0 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not meet that's effective date on the Department of State.  CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member This document is executed in an I am aware that any false informs.	be specific and cannot be mo	ative of a member.  (b), Florida Statutes.

**ARTICLE IV-**

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) Page 2 of 2

Filing Fees